

IMING CORPORATION
FKA CHINA CAREER BUILDER CORP
BALANCE SHEET
UNAUDITED
AT JUNE 30, 2012

Cash	\$	844
Accounts receivable		120,408
Prepaid expenses		472
Total current assets		<u>121,724</u>
Deposits		<u>49</u>
Total assets	\$	<u><u>121,773</u></u>
Accounts payable	\$	9,063
Debentures payable		145,601
Debentures accrued interest		29,209
Total liabilities		<u>183,873</u>
Common Stock		17,193
Paid in capital		300,009
Accumulated deficit		(408,577)
Cummulative foreign currency exchange		29,275
Total deficit		<u>(62,100)</u>
Total liabilities and deficit	\$	<u><u>121,773</u></u>

See accompanying notes to these unaudited consolidated financial statements.

IMING CORPORATION
FKA CHINA CAREER BUILDER CORP
STATEMENTS OF OPERATION
UNAUDITED

	For the three months ended June 30,		For the six months ended June 30,	
	<u>2012</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2011</u>
<u>REVENUES</u>				
Sales	\$ 29,628	\$ 31,511	\$ 59,993	\$ 70,944
Cost of sales	<u>11,946</u>	<u>26,566</u>	<u>33,375</u>	<u>46,500</u>
Gross profit	<u>17,682</u>	<u>4,945</u>	<u>26,618</u>	<u>24,444</u>
<u>OPERATING EXPENSES</u>				
General and administrative	2,471	17,927	23,596	33,171
Officer salary	18,750	18,750	37,500	37,500
Advertising	2,432	2,994	4,233	3,962
Interest expense	37	6,182	6,608	12,240
Legal & consulting fees	1,500	0	4,000	0
Travel & entertainment	<u>1,491</u>	<u>8,868</u>	<u>2,951</u>	<u>10,524</u>
Total Operating Expenses	<u>26,681</u>	<u>54,721</u>	<u>78,888</u>	<u>97,397</u>
Net income (loss)	(8,999)	(49,776)	(52,270)	(72,953)
Foreign currency gain (loss)	4,545	611	1,134	1,111
Comprehensive net income (loss)	\$ <u><u>(4,454)</u></u>	\$ <u><u>(49,165)</u></u>	\$ <u><u>(51,136)</u></u>	\$ <u><u>(71,842)</u></u>
Basic & diluted net income per share	\$ nil	\$ nil	\$ nil	\$ nil
Weighted average number of shares outstanding	974,863	120,522	597,692	120,522

See accompanying notes to these unaudited consolidated financial statements.

IMING CORPORATION
FKA CHINA CAREER BUILDER CORP
STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
UNAUDITED

	Common Shares	Amount	Paid-In Capital
Balance at December 31, 2010	210,955	\$211	\$15,050
Net (loss) for the year ended December 31, 2011			
Balance at December 31, 2011	210,955	211	15,050
Shares issued for services	100,000	100	149,900
Shares issued in conversion of Debentures	16,882,232	16,882	135,059
Net (loss) for the 6 months ended June 30, 2012			
Balance at June 30, 2012	17,193,187	\$17,193	\$300,009

	Accumulated (Deficit)	Foreign Currency Exchange Translation	Total
Balance at December 31, 2010	(\$366,010)	\$37,117	(\$313,632)
Net (loss) for the year ended December 31, 2011	9,703	(8,976)	727
Balance at December 31, 2011	(356,307)	28,141	(312,905)
Shares issued for services			150,000
Shares issued in conversion of Debentures			151,941
Net (loss) for the 6 months ended June 30, 2012	(52,270)	1,134	(51,136)
Balance at June 30, 2012	(\$408,577)	\$29,275	(\$62,100)

See accompanying notes to these unaudited consolidated financial statements.

IMING CORPORATION
FKA CHINA CAREER BUILDER CORP
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
UNAUDITED

	For the three months ended June 30,	
	<u>2012</u>	<u>2011</u>
OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Net income (loss) for the period	\$ (8,999)	\$ (49,776)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash (used) or provided by operating activities:		
Gain (loss) on foreign currency translation	4,545	611
Changes in assets and liabilities		
(Increase)/decrease in accounts receivable	(374)	13,181
(Increase)/decrease in prepaid expenses	128	(424)
(Increase)/decrease in deposits		
Increase/(decrease) in accounts payable	3,686	220
Increase/(decrease) in due to officer		18,750
Increase/(decrease) in debenture		
Increase/(decrease) in accrued interest		7,308
Net cash (used in) provided by operating activities	<u>(1,014)</u>	<u>(10,130)</u>
INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH	(1,014)	(10,130)
CASH, BEGINNING OF PERIOD	1,858	10,130
CASH, END OF PERIOD	<u>\$ 844</u>	<u>\$ 0</u>

SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURE OF NONCASH INVESTING AND FINANCING ACTIVITIES

50,000,000 shares issued for debt	\$ 0	\$ 0
16,882,232 shares retiring debentures & accrued interest	\$ 151,941	\$ 0

IMING CORPORATION
FKA CHINA CAREER BUILDER CORP
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
UNAUDITED

	For the six months ended June 30,	
	<u>2012</u>	<u>2011</u>
OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Net income (loss) for the period	\$ (52,270)	\$ (72,953)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash (used) or provided by operating activities:		
Gain (loss) on foreign currency translation	1,134	1,111
Changes in assets and liabilities		
(Increase)/decrease in accounts receivable	1,608	23,618
(Increase)/decrease in prepaid expenses	128	
(Increase)/decrease in deposits		(424)
Increase/(decrease) in accounts payable	3,699	(1,093)
Increase/(decrease) in due to officer		37,500
Increase/(decrease) in debenture		
Increase/(decrease) in accrued interest	11,824	12,241
Net cash (used in) provided by operating activities	<u>(33,877)</u>	<u>0</u>
INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH	(33,877)	0
CASH, BEGINNING OF PERIOD	34,721	0
CASH, END OF PERIOD	<u>844</u>	<u>0</u>

SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURE OF NONCASH INVESTING AND FINANCING ACTIVITIES

50,000,000 shares issued for debt	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
16,882,232 shares retiring debentures & accrued interest	\$ 151,941	\$ 0

See accompanying notes to these unaudited consolidated financial statements.

IMING CORPORATION

FKA

CHINA CAREER BUILDER CORP

Notes to Financial Statements

For the six months ended June 30, 2012 and 2011

NOTE 1 - ORGANIZATION AND DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

The Company was incorporated in the State of Delaware on January 24, 1983 as Crescott (USA) Inc. On December 12, 2006 it changed its name to China Career Builder Corp. On June 8, 2012 the company changed its name to Iming Corporation.

The Company is a human resource services Company. It directs substantially all of its efforts toward market and industry research, project acquisition due diligence, projects development, and new technology evaluation.

Share Consolidation

On June 8, 2012, the Company effected a reverse stock split of 1 new common share for every 500 common shares held. The financial statements present all of the common shares in post reverse split amounts for comparative purposes.

NOTE 2 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Cash and Cash Equivalents

The company's policy is to consider cash and cash equivalents to consist of checking accounts, money market accounts or certificates of deposits having maturity dates of 180 days or less.

Revenue Recognition

The Company recognizes revenue when persuasive evidence of an arrangement exists, goods delivered, the contract price is fixed or determinable, and collectability is reasonably assured.

Income Taxes

The Company provides for income taxes under Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 109, Accounting for Income Taxes. SFAS No. 109 requires the use of an asset and liability approach in accounting for income taxes. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are recorded based on the differences between the financial statement and tax bases of assets and liabilities and the tax rates in

effect currently. SFAS No. 109 requires the reduction of deferred tax assets by a valuation allowance if, based on the weight of available evidence, it is more likely than not that some or all of the deferred tax assets will not be realized. In the Company's opinion, it is uncertain whether they will generate sufficient taxable income in the future to fully utilize the net deferred tax asset.

Foreign currency translation

The financial statements are presented in US Dollars as translated from the Hong Kong Dollar that is the functional currency of the Company. At the balance sheet date, monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are reported using the closing exchange rate. Gains and losses due to currency fluctuations are included in Comprehensive Net Income.

The Company's financial statements are translated into the US Dollar currency as follows:

Assets and liabilities for each financial position presented are translated at the closing rate at the date of that financial position. Income and expenses are translated at average exchange rates, unless it would not be a reasonable approximation of the cumulative effect of the rates prevailing on the transaction dates, in which case they are translated at the date of the transactions; and all resulting differences are recognized in the foreign currency translation reserve as a separate component of equity.

Use of Estimates

The financial statements being prepared in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Basic Income (Loss) Per Share

In accordance with SFAS No. 128-"Earnings Per Share", the basic loss per common share is computed by dividing net income or loss available to common stockholders by the weighted average number of common shares outstanding. Diluted loss per common share is computed similar to basic loss per common share except that the denominator is increased to include the number of additional common shares that would have been outstanding if the potential common shares had been issued and if the additional common shares were dilutive. For the nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010, the Company has no stock equivalents that were anti-dilutive and excluded in the earnings per share computation.

NOTE 3 – DEBENTURES PAYABLE

On January 1, 2010, the Company issued ten Debentures to different entities and individuals totaling \$272,154 US for their non-interest bearing cash advances in prior years. The cash advances in prior years were classified as Shareholders Loan on the financial statements prior to 2010. The Debentures began accruing interest on January 1, 2010 at 8% per annum cumulative monthly. The

principal and accrued interest is convertible into common shares at 50% of the closing bid price of the common stock over the prior 180 days before the conversion date.

All the Debentures holders waived their accrued interest during the second quarter of 2012 and converted their entire Debentures into common stock during the second and third quarter of 2012.

A detail of the ten Debentures at June 30, 2012 is as follows:

Debenture Number	Origination Date	Conversion Date	Balance at Mar. 31, 2012	Total Converted	Balance at Jun. 30, 2012	Converted Common Shares
1	Dec 16, 2006	Jun 25, 2012	\$30,015	\$30,015	\$0	3,335,000
2	Dec 16, 2006	Jun 29, 2012	30,015	30,015	0	3,335,000
3	Dec 16, 2006	Jul 12, 2012	30,015	0	30,015	0
4	Dec 16, 2006	Jul 27, 2012	35,043	0	35,043	0
5	Oct 10, 2007	Jun 29, 2012	43,354	43,354	0	4,817,111
6	Oct 10, 2007	Jul 24, 2012	43,354	0	43,354	0
7	Feb 21, 2008	Jun 25, 2012	32,605	32,605	0	3,622,788
8	Jun 16, 2008	Jul 30, 2012	50,888	0	50,888	0
9	Nov 20, 2008	Jul 12, 2012	15,509	0	15,509	0
10	Oct 16, 2009	Jun 25, 2012	15,951	15,951	0	1,772,333
			<u>\$326,751</u>	<u>\$151,941</u>	<u>\$174,810</u>	<u>16,882,232</u>

NOTE 4 – COMMON STOCK

On December 6, 2011 the Company agreed to issue 100,000 common shares to its president valued at \$150,000 US for accrued wages for 2010 and 2011. The issuance of these shares occurred during the first quarter of 2012 resulting in Woon Yee Yim, the Company's president, owning 119,500 common shares representing over 54% of the outstanding shares of the Company.

During the second quarter of 2012, the Company retired \$113,267 of principal and \$22,723 of accrued interest held by four Debenture holders for 16,882,232 common shares.

At June 30, 2012, the Company had 150,000,000 authorized common shares and 17,193,187 common shares outstanding.

NOTE 5 – PREFERRED STOCK

The Company has authorized 50,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock and has set up a Preferred Class A series designating 25,000,000 of the total Preferred Shares as authorized for Series A. There were no preferred shares issued and outstanding at June 30, 2012.

NOTE 6 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On August 15, 2012, the Company issued 68,750,000 common shares to its President for \$100,000 of cash and her agreement to convert \$37,500 of accrued wages into the common shares.

During the third quarter a total of five Debenture holders converted their entire outstanding principal and accrued interest of \$174,810 into 18,857,800 common shares. A summary of the Debentures that converted after June 30, 2012 is as follows:

Debenture Number	Origination Date	Conversion Date	Balance at Jun. 30, 2012	Quarter 3 Conversions	Converted Common Shares
1	Dec 16, 2006	Jun 25, 2012	\$0	\$0	0
2	Dec 16, 2006	Jun 29, 2012	0	0	0
3	Dec 16, 2006	Jul 12, 2012	30,015	30,015	3,335,000
4	Dec 16, 2006	Jul 27, 2012	35,043	35,043	3,893,667
5	Oct 10, 2007	Jun 29, 2012	0	0	0
6	Oct 10, 2007	Jul 24, 2012	43,354	43,354	4,817,111
7	Feb 21, 2008	Jun 25, 2012	0	0	0
8	Jun 16, 2008	Jul 30, 2012	50,888	50,888	5,088,800
9	Nov 20, 2008	Jul 12, 2012	15,509	15,509	1,723,222
10	Oct 16, 2009	Jun 25, 2012	0	0	0
			<u>\$174,810</u>	<u>\$174,810</u>	<u>18,857,800</u>

On September 17, 2012, the Company had 104,800,987 common shares outstanding.